UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Our Ref:	Date:05.12.2019
то	FROM
	Managing Director,
	UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Ltd
	Administrative Building Vipin Khand
	Gomti Nagar Lucknow-226010

UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED MASS RAPID TRANSPORT SYSTEM

"Design, Manufacture, Supply, Testing, Commissioning and Training of 201 nos. Standard gauge cars,) including Train Control & Signalling System for Agra & Kanpur Metro Project.

TENDER 'KNPAGRS-01'

NOTICE OF INVITATION TO TENDER

UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (UPMRC) invites sealed tenders from agencies on international competitive bidding (ICB) basis for the design, manufacture, supply, testing, commissioning and training of standard gauge cars including Train Control & Signalling System. For Agra & Kanpur Metro Project.

The Tender Documents describing the Scope of Work and the Terms and Conditions for the Contract are enclosed with this Notice of Invitation.

Proposals for this Tender are being called by the UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Limited.

Tender Documents comprise four volumes:

Volume 1

- Notice of Invitation of Tender
- Initial Filter Documents
- Instructions to Tenderers (Including Annexures)
- Form of Tender (including Appendices)

Volume 2

- General Conditions of Contract
- Special Conditions of Contract (including Schedules)

Volume 3

- Employer's Requirements General Specification
- Employer's Requirements Technical Specification

Page 1 of 2

Volume 4

- Tender Drawings (CD)
- Safety, Health and Environment Manual

The Tender Documents are available on payment of non-refundable fee of INR 21,000/-(Rupees Twenty one thousand only) or US \$ 400(US Dollar Four Hundred only) in the form of a crossed Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque drawn on a scheduled commercial Bank based in India, in favour of 'UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Limited', payable at Lucknow, either in person or up on submission of written application along with above mentioned fee from 1000hrs to 1730 hrs on any working day between 06.12.19 to 20.01.20 (both days included), from:

Director (Rolling Stock & System), UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., Administrative Building, Near Samajik Parivartan Sthal Vipin Khand Gomti Nagar Lucknow- 226 010.

Proposals must be received by the Director Rolling Stock & System at the address specified above, not later than the date and time noted in Appendix FT-1 to the Form of Tender. A receipt of submission will be issued free of charge.

Please note carefully the requirements for submitting tenders, and the date and time for submittal. Late or delayed tenders will not be accepted. Tenders shall be valid for a period as specified in Appendix FT-1 to Form of Tenders and shall be accompanied by Tender security/Guarantee in the form of a Banker's Cheque/Demand Draft issued in favour of "UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Ltd." payable at Lucknow or Fixed Deposit Receipt of a Scheduled Commercial Bank/ Post office based in India duly pledged in favour of 'UTTAR PRADESH Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.' or in the form of an Irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a Schedule Commercial Bank based in India in the prescribed format as detailed in tender documents, for an amount as specified in Appendix FT-1 to Form of Tenders, and described in paragraph C17 of the Instructions to Tenderers (ITT). In case of tenderer being a Joint Venture/Consortium, the Tender Guarantee shall be submitted in the name of Joint venture/Consortium and not in name of individual members, failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected.

This tender is likely to be funded by bilateral loan and the name of the funding agency shall be informed during the pre-bid meeting.

Page 2 of 2